



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 WRIT PETITION NO.135 OF 2023

UJWAL BALUPRASAD MISAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Tripathi Sushilkumar H.
AGP for Respondents Nos. 1 & 2 : Mrs. M.A. Deshpande

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 05.01.2023.

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. The petitioners are seeking a direction against the Municipal Council for removal of encroachment on a public road made by the respondent Nos. 4 to 22.
3. Issue notice to the respondent nos. 1 to 3, returnable on 02.02.2023.
4. Learned A.G.P. waives service for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-