



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**BOARD DATED 10.07.2023**

144 WRIT PETITION NO.12563 OF 2019  
WITH CA/14719/2019 IN WP/12563/2019  
145 WRIT PETITION NO.7185 OF 2021  
146 WRIT PETITION NO.8030 OF 2021  
147 WRIT PETITION NO.8141 OF 2021  
148 WRIT PETITION NO.8222 OF 2021  
149 WRIT PETITION NO.7280 OF 2022  
150 WRIT PETITION NO.11025 OF 2022  
151 WRIT PETITION NO.12612 OF 2022

**BOARD DATED 11.07.2023**

929 WRIT PETITION NO.135 OF 2023  
930 WRIT PETITION NO.373 OF 2023  
931 WRIT PETITION NO.1530 OF 2023  
932 WRIT PETITION NO.1984 OF 2023  
933 WRIT PETITION NO.2085 OF 2023  
934 WRIT PETITION NO.2201 OF 2023  
935 WRIT PETITION NO.2475 OF 2023  
WITH WP/1464/2023  
936 WRIT PETITION NO.4903 OF 2023  
937 WRIT PETITION NO.4908 OF 2023  
938 WRIT PETITION NO.4914 OF 2023  
939 WRIT PETITION NO.4918 OF 2023  
940 WRIT PETITION NO.6044 OF 2023  
941 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.81 OF 2022  
942 WRIT PETITION NO.4581 OF 2014  
943 WRIT PETITION NO.3258 OF 2016  
944 WRIT PETITION NO.1455 OF 2017  
945 WRIT PETITION NO.10765 OF 2017  
946 WRIT PETITION NO.7625 OF 2018  
WITH CA/10092/2018 IN WP/7625/2018  
947 WRIT PETITION NO.10041 OF 2018



(( 2 ))

948 WRIT PETITION NO.1058 OF 2019  
949 WRIT PETITION NO.1719 OF 2019  
WITH CA/1400/2022 IN WP/1719/2019  
950 WRIT PETITION NO.8622 OF 2019  
951 WRIT PETITION NO.10256 OF 2019  
WITH CA/11704/2019 IN WP/10256/2019  
952 WRIT PETITION NO.12997 OF 2019  
953 WRIT PETITION NO.1226 OF 2020  
954 WRIT PETITION NO.1992 OF 2020  
955 WRIT PETITION NO.3016 OF 2020  
956 WRIT PETITION NO.3594 OF 2020  
957 WRIT PETITION NO.3993 OF 2020  
958 WRIT PETITION NO.448 OF 2021  
959 WRIT PETITION NO.650 OF 2021  
960 WRIT PETITION NO.7803 OF 2021  
961 WRIT PETITION NO.8485 OF 2021  
962 WRIT PETITION NO.11056 OF 2021  
963 WRIT PETITION NO.11313 OF 2021  
964 WRIT PETITION NO.11552 OF 2021  
965 WRIT PETITION NO.11741 OF 2021  
966 WRIT PETITION NO.12627 OF 2021  
967 WRIT PETITION NO.12659 OF 2021  
WITH CA/5566/2022 IN WP/12659/2021  
968 WRIT PETITION NO.12861 OF 2021  
969 WRIT PETITION NO.13412 OF 2021  
970 WRIT PETITION NO.1179 OF 2022  
971 WRIT PETITION NO.2355 OF 2022  
972 WRIT PETITION NO.2817 OF 2022  
WITH WP/2820/2022 WITH WP/2808/2022 WITH WP/2811/2022  
WITH WP/2819/2022 WITH WP/2813/2022 WITH WP/2807/2022  
WITH WP/2823/2022 WITH WP/2806/2022 WITH WP/2810/2022  
WITH WP/2816/2022 WITH WP/2822/2022 WITH WP/2821/2022  
WITH WP/2812/2022 WITH WP/2814/2022 WITH WP/2815/2022  
WITH WP/2818/2022 WITH WP/2809/2022 WITH WP/2824/2022  
973 WRIT PETITION NO.4380 OF 2022  
974 WRIT PETITION NO.6690 OF 2022  
975 WRIT PETITION NO.7626 OF 2022  
976 WRIT PETITION NO.8298 OF 2022  
WITH WP/8294/2022



(( 3 ))

977 WRIT PETITION NO.8401 OF 2022  
WITH WP/5191/2022  
978 WRIT PETITION NO.9035 OF 2022  
979 WRIT PETITION NO.10561 OF 2022  
980 WRIT PETITION NO.11036 OF 2022  
981 WRIT PETITION NO.11823 OF 2022  
WITH CA/4874/2023 IN WP/11823/2022  
982 WRIT PETITION NO.12342 OF 2022  
983 WRIT PETITION NO.12426 OF 2022  
984 WRIT PETITION NO.12463 OF 2022  
985 WRIT PETITION NO.12768 OF 2022  
986 WRIT PETITION NO.13107 OF 2022  
987 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.84 OF 2019

**BOARD DATED 12.07.2023**

922 WRIT PETITION NO.61 OF 2023  
923 WRIT PETITION NO.126 OF 2023  
924 WRIT PETITION NO.141 OF 2023  
925 WRIT PETITION NO.394 OF 2023  
926 WRIT PETITION NO.446 OF 2023  
927 WRIT PETITION NO.471 OF 2023  
928 WRIT PETITION NO.622 OF 2023  
929 WRIT PETITION NO.740 OF 2023  
930 WRIT PETITION NO.770 OF 2023  
931 WRIT PETITION NO.1593 OF 2023  
933 WRIT PETITION NO.2758 OF 2023  
934 WRIT PETITION NO.4879 OF 2023  
935 WRIT PETITION NO.5189 OF 2023  
936 WRIT PETITION NO.5894 OF 2023  
937 WRIT PETITION NO.6079 OF 2023  
938 WRIT PETITION NO.6136 OF 2023  
939 WRIT PETITION NO.6146 OF 2023  
940 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.10 OF 2022  
WITH CA/8429/2023 IN FCA/10/2022 WITH CA/2376/2022 IN  
FCA/10/2022  
941 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.22 OF 2022  
942 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.24 OF 2022



943 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.87 OF 2022  
WITH CA/15845/2022 IN FCA/87/2022  
944 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.1 OF 2023  
WITH CA/66/2023 IN FCA/1/2023  
945 WRIT PETITION NO.9522 OF 2014  
946 WRIT PETITION NO.1511 OF 2016  
947 WRIT PETITION NO.3164 OF 2016  
948 WRIT PETITION NO.1529 OF 2017  
949 WRIT PETITION NO.4062 OF 2017  
950 WRIT PETITION NO.8801 OF 2017  
WITH WP/2297/2017  
951 WRIT PETITION NO.14927 OF 2017  
952 WRIT PETITION NO.15039 OF 2017  
953 WRIT PETITION NO.3261 OF 2018  
954 WRIT PETITION NO.9807 OF 2018  
955 WRIT PETITION NO.12346 OF 2018  
956 WRIT PETITION NO.13470 OF 2018  
957 WRIT PETITION NO.723 OF 2019  
WITH CA/13386/2022 IN WP/723/2019  
958 WRIT PETITION NO.1581 OF 2019  
959 WRIT PETITION NO.1758 OF 2019  
960 WRIT PETITION NO.6809 OF 2019  
WITH WP/11129/2019 WITH WP/11076/2019  
961 WRIT PETITION NO.7499 OF 2019  
962 WRIT PETITION NO.8160 OF 2019  
963 WRIT PETITION NO.8954 OF 2019  
WITH CA/3090/2019 IN WP/13978/2018 WITH CA/9914/2019 IN  
WP/8954/2019 WITH WP/13978/2018  
964 WRIT PETITION NO.9724 OF 2019  
966 WRIT PETITION NO.10346 OF 2019  
967 WRIT PETITION NO.12175 OF 2019  
968 WRIT PETITION NO.13982 OF 2019  
969 WRIT PETITION NO.14077 OF 2019  
970 WRIT PETITION NO.14504 OF 2019  
971 WRIT PETITION NO.192 OF 2020  
972 WRIT PETITION NO.200 OF 2020  
973 WRIT PETITION NO.445 OF 2020  
974 WRIT PETITION NO.3064 OF 2020  
975 WRIT PETITION NO.3144 OF 2020  
976 WRIT PETITION NO.4016 OF 2020



977 WRIT PETITION NO.6271 OF 2020  
978 WRIT PETITION NO.7616 OF 2020  
979 WRIT PETITION NO.7890 OF 2020  
WITH CA/5273/2021 IN WP/7890/2020 WITH WP/6367/2020  
WITH CA/7629/2020 IN WP/6367/2020 WITH CA/8573/2020 IN  
WP/7890/2020  
980 WRIT PETITION NO.404 OF 2021  
981 WRIT PETITION NO.652 OF 2021  
982 WRIT PETITION NO.1092 OF 2021  
983 WRIT PETITION NO.1774 OF 2021  
984 WRIT PETITION NO.5273 OF 2021  
985 WRIT PETITION NO.7774 OF 2021  
WITH CA/9172/2022 IN PIL/38/2020 WITH PIL/38/2020  
986 WRIT PETITION NO.7985 OF 2021  
WITH PIL/101/2021  
987 WRIT PETITION NO.7990 OF 2021  
988 WRIT PETITION NO.8139 OF 2021  
989 WRIT PETITION NO.8497 OF 2021  
990 WRIT PETITION NO.8503 OF 2021  
991 WRIT PETITION NO.9273 OF 2021  
992 WRIT PETITION NO.10080 OF 2021  
993 WRIT PETITION NO.10220 OF 2021  
994 WRIT PETITION NO.11206 OF 2021  
995 WRIT PETITION NO.11384 OF 2021  
996 WRIT PETITION NO.13036 OF 2021  
997 WRIT PETITION NO.13708 OF 2021  
998 WRIT PETITION NO.13888 OF 2021  
999 WRIT PETITION NO.615 OF 2022  
1000 WRIT PETITION NO.638 OF 2022  
1001 WRIT PETITION NO.1462 OF 2022  
1002 WRIT PETITION NO.1505 OF 2022  
1003 WRIT PETITION NO.3117 OF 2022  
1004 WRIT PETITION NO.4218 OF 2022  
1005 WRIT PETITION NO.4528 OF 2022  
1006 WRIT PETITION NO.5698 OF 2022  
1007 WRIT PETITION NO.6054 OF 2022  
1008 WRIT PETITION NO.6149 OF 2022  
1010 WRIT PETITION NO.6447 OF 2022  
1011 WRIT PETITION NO.7180 OF 2022



1012 WRIT PETITION NO.7212 OF 2022  
WITH WP/7244/2022  
1013 WRIT PETITION NO.7230 OF 2022  
1014 WRIT PETITION NO.7400 OF 2022  
1015 WRIT PETITION NO.7620 OF 2022  
WITH WP/12608/2021  
1016 WRIT PETITION NO.8103 OF 2022  
WITH WP/8137/2022  
1017 WRIT PETITION NO.8292 OF 2022  
1018 WRIT PETITION NO.8300 OF 2022  
1019 WRIT PETITION NO.8876 OF 2022  
1020 WRIT PETITION NO.10072 OF 2022  
1021 WRIT PETITION NO.10167 OF 2022  
1022 WRIT PETITION NO.10550 OF 2022  
1023 WRIT PETITION NO.10566 OF 2022  
1024 WRIT PETITION NO.11416 OF 2022  
1025 WRIT PETITION NO.11620 OF 2022  
1026 WRIT PETITION NO.11768 OF 2022  
1027 WRIT PETITION NO.12020 OF 2022  
1028 WRIT PETITION NO.12840 OF 2022  
1029 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.12 OF 2018

**BOARD DATED 13.07.2023**

936 WRIT PETITION NO.114 OF 2023  
937 WRIT PETITION NO.217 OF 2023  
938 WRIT PETITION NO.655 OF 2023  
939 WRIT PETITION NO.5411 OF 2023  
940 WRIT PETITION NO.5732 OF 2023  
941 WRIT PETITION NO.6053 OF 2023  
942 WRIT PETITION NO.6507 OF 2023  
943 WRIT PETITION NO.6927 OF 2023  
944 WRIT PETITION NO.4900 OF 2017  
WITH CA/4013/2023 IN WP/9162/2020 WITH WP/9162/2020  
945 WRIT PETITION NO.11027 OF 2019



(( 7 ))

946 WRIT PETITION NO.5622 OF 2021  
WITH WP/2661/2017 WITH WP/5608/2021 WITH WP/5665/2021  
WITH WP/6867/2014 WITH WP/10391/2017 WITH WP/8219/2017  
WITH WP/14915/2017 WITH WP/15015/2017  
947 WRIT PETITION NO.6105 OF 2021  
948 WRIT PETITION NO.9618 OF 2021  
949 WRIT PETITION NO.10517 OF 2021  
950 WRIT PETITION NO.10548 OF 2021  
951 WRIT PETITION NO.10616 OF 2021  
952 WRIT PETITION NO.11579 OF 2021  
953 WRIT PETITION NO.11769 OF 2021  
954 WRIT PETITION NO.14514 OF 2021  
955 WRIT PETITION NO.1780 OF 2022  
956 WRIT PETITION NO.2430 OF 2022  
957 WRIT PETITION NO.2525 OF 2022  
958 WRIT PETITION NO.6713 OF 2022  
959 WRIT PETITION NO.7198 OF 2022  
960 WRIT PETITION NO.8095 OF 2022  
WITH WP/6276/2022 WITH WP/7863/2022 WITH WP/7925/2022  
WITH CA/14963/2022 IN WP/7925/2022  
961 WRIT PETITION NO.9018 OF 2022  
962 WRIT PETITION NO.9693 OF 2022

**BOARD DATED 14.07.2023**

964 WRIT PETITION NO.180 OF 2023  
965 WRIT PETITION NO.1363 OF 2023  
966 WRIT PETITION NO.1550 OF 2023  
967 WRIT PETITION NO.1726 OF 2023  
968 WRIT PETITION NO.1996 OF 2023  
969 WRIT PETITION NO.2513 OF 2023  
970 WRIT PETITION NO.2983 OF 2023  
971 WRIT PETITION NO.3280 OF 2023  
972 WRIT PETITION NO.5018 OF 2023  
973 WRIT PETITION NO.5117 OF 2023  
974 WRIT PETITION NO.5551 OF 2023  
975 WRIT PETITION NO.5930 OF 2023  
976 WRIT PETITION NO.5931 OF 2023



(( 8 ))

977 WRIT PETITION NO.6135 OF 2023  
978 WRIT PETITION NO.6444 OF 2023  
979 WRIT PETITION NO.6448 OF 2023  
980 WRIT PETITION NO.4562 OF 2016  
WITH CA/14871/2015 IN WP/6180/2008 WITH WP/6180/2008  
981 WRIT PETITION NO.9186 OF 2018  
982 WRIT PETITION NO.6501 OF 2019  
983 WRIT PETITION NO.10559 OF 2019  
984 WRIT PETITION NO.11804 OF 2019  
985 WRIT PETITION NO.7128 OF 2020  
986 WRIT PETITION NO.7711 OF 2020  
987 WRIT PETITION NO.4185 OF 2021  
988 WRIT PETITION NO.5412 OF 2021  
989 WRIT PETITION NO.12741 OF 2021  
990 WRIT PETITION NO.1795 OF 2022  
991 WRIT PETITION NO.9676 OF 2022  
992 WRIT PETITION NO.9968 OF 2022  
994 WRIT PETITION NO.12009 OF 2022  
995 WRIT PETITION NO.12177 OF 2022  
WITH CA/212/2023 IN WP/12177/2022  
996 WRIT PETITION NO.13104 OF 2022  
WITH WP/5571/2022

....

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 14.07.2023

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, these matters could not be taken up for hearing.
2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed.



(( 9 ))

3. Subject to compliance of the above, ad-interim order, if any granted earlier, would continue.

4. The affidavit in reply/rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed before the next date.

5. Subject to above, list these matters in the Due Admission Category as under:-

<b>Board Dated</b>	<b>Serial Nos. of matters</b>	<b>To be listed on</b>
10.07.2023	144 to 151	<b>04.08.2023</b>
11.07.2023	929 to 987	<b>04.08.2023</b>
12.07.2023	922 to 931, 933 to 1008, 1010 to 1029	<b>07.08.2023</b>
13.07.2023	936 to 962	<b>08.08.2023</b>
14.07.2023	964 to 992, 994 to 996	<b>09.08.2023</b>

[ Y. G. KHOBRADE, J. ]

[ RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. ]

SMS