



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

62 WRIT PETITION NO. 135 OF 2023

UJWAL BALUPRASAD MISAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tripathi S.H.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. M.A. Aher
Advocate for Respondent no.3 : Mr. Sameer Kurundkar h/f Mr.P.B.
Gamot
Advocate for Respondent nos.4 to 11, 13 to 16, 18 to 21 : Mr. Suraj
Pradhan h/f Mr. H.F. Pawar

...
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

. Writ Petition is disposed of by directing respondent no.3 to take decision on the representation of the petitioner dated 16.11.2021, if not already decided, on its own merits, within 12 weeks from receipt of copy of this order.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)